EN@

oE @
A

ES @
A

Read the entire instruction manual before you start installation and assembly. If you have any i v g any of the ions or gs, please contact your
local distributor for assistance.
CAUTION: Use with products heawver than the rated we'ghls indicated may result in instabéity wuslng possible injury.
* Mounts must be altached as n i Impropar i may result in damage or serous personal injury.
= Safety gear and proper tocls must be used. This product should only be installed by professionals.
* This prodisct is designed to be installed on wood stud walls, solid concrete walls or brick walls
* Make sure that the supporiing surface will safely support the combined weight of the equipment and alf attached hardware and components,
* Use the mounting screws provided and DO NOT OVER TIGHTEN mounting screws.
* This product contains small items that could be a choking hazard if swallowed. Keep these items away from children
» This product s Inended for indoor use only. Using this product outdoors could lead 1o product falure and persanal injury.
IMPORTANT: Ensure Ihat y\au have received all parts according to the component checklist prior to installation, if any parts are missing or faulty, telephane your local
distributor for a replaces
MAINTENANCE: Chack mat the brackel is secure and safe to use at regular intervals (at least every three manths)

Bitte vor Beginn der Montage und das ganze
Verbindung setzen.

Bifte sich mit dem Handler vor Ot bei Fragen zurAnleu:ung odar warrmngen in

VDRSICH‘I‘ Bei mit Produk die das zulassige Gewicht kénnen Schiden oder die Folge sein.
sollen d den i werden, Eine unsachgeméie Monlaqe kann Schiden oder \ﬂeﬁewunoen zur Folge haben.
. Die M des Produktes solte nur von Fachleuten durchgeflhrt werden,
. Dlms Pmﬂukl kanrl auf 'Nénden mit Fachwerk, massiven Beton- oder Steinwanden mDnIlBrt werden
=Die solften das g e Gewichl von Gerdten und allen ilen sicher kinnaen,
= Nur die m.rgeﬂe‘enen Einbauschrauben verwenden und die Sd'waubon NICHT 2u FEST ANZIEHEN
+ Dieses Produkt enthalt Kiei , dig he belm Ve hervorrufen kinnen. Diese ‘I'ene von Kindemn femhalten.
+ Dieses Produkt nur in a Ve dung des m A kann zu Ver gen un fiinren.
WICHTIG: Vior der Montage bitte alle erhalienan Bauteile mit der ilelk glei . Bel oder Teilen den Handler vor Ort nach Ersatzteflen
fragen,
WARTUNG: Die g5kl Afig auf Sich it und Stabiitat prifen (am besten alle drel Monate).
Lisez I guide d' avani de I ion et le 51 vous avez des i les oules

veuiflez contacter votre distributeur local pour une assistance.

ATTENTION: L'utilisation de produits plus lourds que les poids nominaux indigués peut entrainer une mslablll!é causant des blessures potentielles,

= Les supporis doivent &tre joints comme spécifié dans las de Une peut d ges ou de graves blessures aux
personnes

* Un équipement de sécurité el les oulils appropriés doivent &tre ulilisés. Ce prodult devrait &tre installé uni par des prof

= Ce produit est congu pour &tre installé sur des murs avec poteaux en bois, des murs en béton mass ou murs en brique.

» Assurez-vous que la surface de soutien supporte en sécurité le poids combing de I'éguipement et de tous les matériaux et composantes ass0Ciés.

= Lhtilisez les vis de montage fournies el NE SERREZ PAS TROP les vis de montage.

» Ce produit contient de petites piéces qui peuvent causer un élouffement si elles sont avalées. Eloignez ces piéces des enfants,

. c‘.e pmdun st prévy pour une & lintérieur, Lutili de ce produit & 'extérieur peut entrainer une deéfaillance du produit ou des blessures aux

IMPORT&NT Avant | msﬂll:auon BSSUEZ-VOUS que vous avez recu loutes les pibces selon la liste de vérfication des composants. Si une pigce est manguanie ou
local pour quil la remplace,
MAINTENANCE: A mbanlsdles réguhe:s (au meins tous les trois mois) vérifiez que le support est d'uillisation slre et fable.

nspe;nmanwmammnﬁupmnmmhawmmnmmmcm.Emmyhcmmmwnbomm WM Npeny Bawwm

, S wrohs- it pc 7 BB, MGRET NDMBBSTH K
= Onops! AOMGE Feims wauw‘euu E3K FTD NOKARIHE A H YETAHORIH MOORET wwtwnm Mut rnauu
- YCTPOWETEO M Mpoaysr pomsen
* Mipagyrs ans y HE CTEHE, TEBMILIE UEMERTHEL CTEHL I mpnmm CTEH,
. ‘Jﬁnm HTO HECYILER mp»r 880 # BOAMD YT
. Ayl wypynss w HE NEPETAMMBATE yc'amuuemypym
* [arssi NpOaYKT CORBARAT marsenm Mva.nu i ﬂomcrmnr OMACHOCT YAyWEHITR D IROITAT Taswe petann paHITs B ¥
= Danned npogykt TR MCET NANOMKRE RPORYETS W my-nmu TpaRM,

BANHO: Mepen yoranoawsi yﬁe.wtreca uTo Bu PO ar.e AETAN B COOTBETCTEMM CO CIRMCKOM lomnesrrmun: Ecnm He: :ww WM CRTARER W OvA ROROMBNS, CEROMTECH © Bawie
MECTHBM DACNPOCTPEHHTENEM N0 BONDOCY JAMENE!.
TEXHWYECKOE OBCNYWHBAHME: HaoSxnoumno parynapso NOSE0RTE (K3X MAHHMYM, P23 B TR MecALE), wTof ap Ben W Brinn B

Lea fodo & manual de instruccionss antes de comenzar |a instalaciin y ensamble de la unidad. Si tene alguna inquistud con respecto & las | i i i on su
digtribuigor local
PRECAUCION: utilizar con producios de mayor peso al indicado en los limites de peso podria ocasionar y posles heridas
* Los soparies deben acoplarse 121 coma se indica en las instrucciones de ensamble. Una incorecta instalacion podria ocasionar dafios y serias heridas personales,
« Utilice l25 herramientas y equipo de seguridad adecuados. Este producto solo debe sar instalada por profasionales.
» Este producto estd disefiada para nstalaciones en paredes de madera sdlida, concreto stida o bloques.

» Aseglirese de que fa mporﬁoe de fijaciin sustenga de manera sequra el peso fotal def equipo y fodos sus componentes y hardware,

+ Utilice los tomiios de ensambie  NO aplique iadda tensitn 3 1os tomilios.

« Este producto contiene plezas pequefas que representan un riesgo de asfixia. Mantenga estas plezas fuera del alcance de los nifios.
* Este producio estd disefiado para uso en indesiones solamente. Utilizas este producto en exienores podria ocasianar fallas y heridas personates.
IMPORTANTE: Asagiress o8 que haya recibdo todas las pezas segin la lista de de camp parala in, Si falta alguna de las parles, o esté dafiada, comundguese con su
distribuidar.

IENTO: C: by i que el soporte asté asegurado ¥ kslo para usar (al menos cada tres meses).

Leia ipdo o manual de instrugbes antes de iniciar a instalagdo e montagem. Se vock tiver alguma divida sobre quaisquer uma das instrugbes ou avisos, por favor, entre em contalo com o
seu distribuidor Iocal para assisténcia,

ATENGAO: O uso com produtos mats pesados do que os Dssus mdlcados pade rBsuII'a( em instabilidade, causando possivels danos.

. Os Supories uevsm sermaoos oM esp incornata pode causar danos ou sérias lesbes pessoais.

amm sor uuhm Este nroduhe 54 deve ser inslalado por profissionais.

L) Eshe produlo & wmdo Dara sef ingtalado em D‘Iara verlicals de paredes de madeira, wm de concreto sdlido ou de tjolos,

= Certifique-se que a superficie de supore suporard com 0 pe e lodas a5 feragens e componentes anexados,

« Use os paralusos de montagem fomecidos e NAD APERTE EXCI ENTE o8 mesmos

= Esbe protuio contém peguenas pecas que podem causar asfixia se ingerdas. Manlenha esses ens longe do alcance de criancas

- Esle produin destina-se somente para uso intems. Usd-lo em ambiente extemo pode causar falhas no produto e lesbes pessoais.

IMPORTANTE: Assegure-se que vocé recebeu todas as peras, de acordo com a lista de componentes, antes da instalagho, Se alguma peca estiver faltando ou & defeituosa, contate o seu
distribuidor local para substituigio

MANUTENGAO: Certifique-se qus o suporte seja sequro & profegido para o uso em infervalos regulares (pelo mencs a cada trés meses).

ERGO

fount

BWM-55-44F

| U I—]

COOoo o = 00QCO0000Q0Q0O000C

cocooceoeCeORD

cocoos 9

CCoOOoOaoaoomo = 000000000000




e —) N

Ax1)

B (x2)

(o (o (e (o

2

AR
i

M5x14 (x4) M6x14 (x4) M6x30 (x4) M8x30 (x4)
M-A M-B M-C M-D
() 0)
Mth?fJE(m) M-F (x4) M-G (x8) M-H (x8)

W-A (x4) W-B (x4) W-C (x4)

Go00D00000




